87-200-A
== 79
10/1/86

10/1/86
11/19/886

11/21/886

SE/S of Lockwood Rd., 391" NE of the c¢/1 of

Liberty Rd. (3611 Lockwood Rd.)

Variance - filing fee $35.00 ~ Eugene Brown, Jr.

Hearing set for 11/19/86, at 10:45 a.m.

Advertising and Posting - $61.75

3rd Elec. Dist.

Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Zoning

Variance to permit a side yard setback of O

10"

is GRANTED

with conditions.

in lieu of the required



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations wouldmdxnak
reéult in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner and the granting of
the vaniance requested witk/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, f‘he variance  should /showldxnsk be granted. gb/

Therefore, IT IS' ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —-QZL

day of November . 19-86__ that the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit
a side yard ‘setback of zero feet in lieu of the required ten feet be and is
hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner 1s hereby made aware that proceeding at this
time is at his own-risk until such time as the applica-
ble dppellate process from this Order has expired. If,
for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tioner would be reguired to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition.

="

o

Zoning Coqufgégher of
Baltimo unty

R

Ad/srl
cc: Mr. Eugene Browm, Jr,

People's Counsel
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PETITICI: FOR ZONING VAR1ANCE

TO TEE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Em, Ho"
] The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
ﬁ desvribed in the descripfion and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

i it id ard setback of 0 feet
Variance from Section _}P_qg:_a'_:(.:"_'..1_.._?'_9_?_?{&]:*_'_ & side .}f _____________________________

A

{ in_lieu of the required 16 feet ... 9
i \
|
+F the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law “of Baltimore County; for_the %\,
i following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) 5 ap o) A F >
1) NeCeSShp.y TO Cover VA [ungle Ropeaty e
- [ S
2) the DRIVewAy €xTENDS To FROPERTY Lime | =
3) we do noT have epouch LoT AreA onte ST .
. a0 (D
.' 1000
:; Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. op
i 1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filin “otthis -
f petition, and further agree to and are to he bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of N15 270
{} Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. W27 38 o

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, t.at I/we
are the legal owner{(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

K
b _
‘ Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): G979~ 759
S EUGENE. __BROWN _JR.
gf‘x (Type or Print Name) {Type or Print Name}
g T A sg{’”;?w """"""""""
| TTAmdress TS (Type ot Print Name)
TTChy and Stawe TS Sgratre T
b . n Attorney for Petitioner:
___________________________________________ Bl _seochueed Mo TTTTR5F
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.
__________________________________________ _BBLTS, D Xt
Signature City and Sta g}? P ,;» SN
o [ AU Name, address and phone number of Jegal owner, mn-?, o .
k Address tract purchaser or representative t0 be contacted , - '*“ , Fre
' A b~ l.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ’ f*,,‘_;,?j
_ A City and State Name ;
R Attorney’s Telephone NO.: —ocooooooooocemcn mmmm——mm—cmmemmecmmeme e oeeeomeesoeae
: R Address Phone No.
A ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .- lst_ ... day. | .
{?‘"}M y of ______.Qctober . 19..80_ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as' |
S raquired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-- & .
: « 3 cut Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning. ° .
4 Fommissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore, .- -
ot ; 10:4 T
o County, on the .. 1 ?Elf ........... day of y?f.?_nlll?{ ___________ , 19-.%?-, at -__0___5 o'clock
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VARIANCE

i - ZOMING -4
T Bl ifestiem Dietiet 0 F
- Caee He BT-200-4 7
LOCATION: Southcast Side of
Lockwood Rosd, 39 fect Nocth- [

" cast of the Cemerline of Liberry ¥
© Road (3611 Lockwood Road) . .

. DATE AND» TIME: Wednesday,
S Novernder 19, 1986, st 10:45 a.m.
* PUBLIC EEARING: Room K6,
7 County fffice Building, 111 W,
%' Cheinpeake Avemue, Towsonm,

tons for 0 pet- 1
it a vide yard sethack of O foet in lew
of the required 10 feet. - i
- Being sbe property of Eugene
Bm&k.,ushuwnmphp&uﬁh!

hm:mmuwhm:):
anted, a building permit may b
_ﬁmﬁﬁ&hdudﬁWG@&quﬂ
period, The Zouing Commissivner
will, however, -nreiain any request for
s miay of the quance of sad permi

. dur'ng this period for good cause
M.Sud:mquuunmhemfﬂwdl
in writing by the date of the hearing sct
\abo_veu-madettmebnzmi.'_, .

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

and published in Towson, Baltimore County,

; October © 30 ; 19 86
TOWSCN, MD, —veevmame i ——m—— e, 19n

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

cublished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

october 3 19. 86 -

s .
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. ZOMING DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the southeast side of Lockwood Road
40 feet wide, at the distance of 391 feet northeast of
the centerline of Liberty Road. Being Lot 2, Block F,
ir. the subdivision of Haywood Heights. Book No. 7, Folio
49. Also known as 3611 Lockwood Road in the 2nd Election

District. Borgl_

i CoRT

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
3rd Election District

Case No. 87-200-A

Southeast Side of Lockwood Road, 391 feet Northeast of the
Centerline of Liberty Road {3611 Lockwood Road)

LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, November 19, 1986, at 10:45 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towsen, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a side yard setback of 0 feet in
lieu of the required 10 feet

Being the property of Eugene Brown, Jr.
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

, as shown on plat

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

“RNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSICNER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SE/S of Lockwood Rd., 391' NE
of C/L of Liberty Rd. (3611 :
Lockwood Rd.), 3rd District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMTSSIONER

CF BALTIMORE COUNTY

EUGENE BROWN, JR., Petitioner Case No. B7-200-A

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter,

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

/ -~
PhylLiHZCole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

-~

/QQ My 2

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
£94-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of October, 1986, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Eugene Brown, Jr.,

361] Lockwood Rd., Baltimore, MD 21208, Petitioner.

L3

_;¢,Z§I; ,A%it?gizzzg,Hﬂ,w_i,qxxp_ahﬂ‘_ﬁ_

Peter Max Zimmerman
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204
494:3333 . e

L pHonag i e AmE

ARNCLD JADLON T
ZONING COMMISSIONER

JEAN M. H. JUNG
CEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

November 12, 1986

Mr. Eugene Brown, Jr.
3611 Lockwood Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

REs PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
SE/S of Lockwood Rd., 391' NE of the e/l of
Liberty Rd. (3611 Lockwood Rd.)
3rd Election District
Eugene Brown, Jr. - Petitioner
Case No, 87-200-A

Dear Mr., Brownt

$61,73 is due for advertising

This is to advise you that '
This fee must be paid before an

and posting of the above property.
Order is issued.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself,

e om 7T e Gounty, Maryland, and remit
'ding, Towson, Maryland

‘.please ﬂak" rha ek -
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Mr. Eugene Brown, Jr. October 3, 1986
3611 Lockwood Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21208

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
SE/S of Lockwood Rd., 391" NE of the cf1 of
Liberty Rd. (3611 Lockwocd Rd.)
3rd Election District
Eugene Brown, Jr. - Petitioner
Case No. 57-200-A

TIME: 10:45 a.m.

DATE: Vednesday, November 17, 1386

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Marvyland

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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CERTIFICATE OF POATING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE CCUNTY

Towson, Maryland

District. x7. Al - __

Posted for: .

Dute of Posting (Telitons 3L 256

Petitioner: ..L5 M‘--@w:tmm ,%L'..:._.--_--

Location of propesty:. 9. £/, 5. ;ﬁ- ‘ Rcawr.qﬁ_-@cé;__ﬁ.?_z-f.J.ZE’.-_sZ_-_- 2 L L

%--.ﬁﬁm@‘ﬁdgﬁ.ﬁé_m%mm K)o L

Location of m.ﬁi@ma&’._@é-ﬁé{é-fm@w_cé..@ :
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Remarks:

Posted by .aq... 4e
Fumber of Sigust

o

l ﬂ BALTIMORE COUﬁTY-OFPICB OF PLANNING § ZONING

B TCounty,Offiéé Building '
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

- Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and acéepted for._fiiing”this"

*,

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 L WY/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 0"
494-321 ; Uiz 494-4500 B

NORMAN E. GERDER

DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

OctopeEr 27, 1986

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of SEPTEMBER 16 P86

[tem #9%

Prope:ty wner: EMEHEBEMU,JE .
bocation: sg/s | pewwoop Ro TR TS
< or LiBERTY Bp |

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following comments. The {tems checked below are

applicabie.

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
!
{
(

There are no site planning factors requiring comment.
JA County Review Group Meeting is required.
JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.
JThis site 1= part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.
JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to fssvance of a building pemmit.
JThe access 1s not satisfactory.
yTne circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
)The narking arrangement is not satisfactory.
)Parxing calculatfons must be shown on the plan,
JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited,
JConstruction in or alteration of the floodplain 1s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations,

JDevelopment of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Mzster Plan. o ¥

)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

on
JLandscapTng: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual.
)The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
Bi11 178-79. No building permit may be 1ssued¢ until a Reserve
sapac1ty Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service

s
JThe property is located in a traffic area controlled by a "D" level
intersection as defined by B111 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas

PAUL H REINCKE

HIE
CHEF Sept. 10, 1986

Mr, Arpold Jablon

Zoning Cormmissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimors County Office Building
Towscr  “aryland 21204

RL: Property Owner: Eugene Brown, Jr.

Location: SE/S Lockwood Rd., 391 ft. Y to centerline Liberty Rd.

Item No.: 99 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of Sept. 16, 1956

Gontlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by t)?is_
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X are applicable and requirea
tn be corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property.

) 1, Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required ond shal_l be
located at interva's or feet alorg an approved road in
dccordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
bepartment of FPublic Works.

A second means of wvehicle access is reguired ror the site.

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all apleEcal..)le parts of r:}ze
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of oparation.

The buildings and structures existing or propesed on the site shalli

comply with ail applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Stendard No. 101 "Life Satety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

. . his tim ’
JAdditional comments: : 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc commen is f é‘w

Noted and

;ﬁﬁﬁ Approved: '
Fire Prevention Bureau

Special Inspection Division

ARNOLD LON N
Zoning ssioner

Petitioner Eugens Brown, Jr. Received by: = James E. Dyer
Petitioner's . o
. Attorney

i e ST Y i T

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee’

David Fields, Acting Chief
Current Planning and Development

¢¢:  James Hoswell

BALTIMORE COUNTY
+34%5) DEPARTMENT CF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
2%/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
e 494-3550

o § | BALTIMONE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

September 17, 1986
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
| . i _ o STEPHEN E. COLLINS _-; TED ZALESKI, JR.
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE - DIRECTOR DIRECTOR

i : November 5, 1986 '

Arnold Jablon COUNTY CFFICE BLDG.

111 W. Ckesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

November 7, 1986

Mr. Arncld Jablon, Zoning {owaisajonsr
Office of Planing aud Zoning
Towsorn, Marylund 231204

Mr. Eugene Brown, Jr.
e0a 3611 Lockwood Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21208 Dwaz Mr, Jablons

Comats o0 Iten ¢ 99  Zoning Advisory Comuittes Hesiing are as follows:

Property Chmars Bugene Brown, Jr.
Locations SE/S Lockwood Road, 391' + to ¢/1 Liberty Rd.

Dimtrict: na,

Chaiznan RE: Item No. 99 - Case No. 87-200-A October 2, 1386

Fetitioner: Eugene Brown, Jr.

87-203-A, B7-204-A, 87-214-A, B7=213-A, MEMBERS Petition for Zoning Variance 7
-219- -220- -222-A and 87-223-A

87-219-A, 87-220-A, 87-222 an v Renold dablon

Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building ' ' 9 A1l wtructurss shall conform to the Baltimcrs Uounty Building Code am adopted by Council 5111 #17-85,

Towson, Maryland 21204 the Marylend Code for the Handicspped snd Aged (i.N.5.I. #117-1 - 1980) mnd othar applicadble Codes cod Staodards,

Bureau of -
Engineering Dear Mr. Brown: APFLICARLE IEMS ARE CIRCLED:
Department of

Traffic Engineering

Rihg e St b e L PRI M k. 101

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition.. The following
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
gz;:a:rzzentiun the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties

: are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
development plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suit-
ability of the requested zoning.

State Roads Commission

Dear Mr. Jatﬂon: A& building 4nd othar miscellanecus paraite shall be required before the atart =zf any copztruction.

The Department of Traffic Engineer'i ng has no comments for . €. Rewidemtial: Two sete of conitruction drmwings are Tequired te filc u w-it_llr,,uuﬁm. Tuw seal of &
Health Department items numbelrj‘ o5 96, 97. 93, and 992 . registered in Marylm«d Architect or Engineer is/is nct required oo plans and iechnical date.

Project Planning

Commercial: Three eeta of construction drawirgs sealed and eigned by s Tegivtared in Marylend Arckitect

re are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment o
There a P . P 9 q J Building Departmenc or Erginesr shall Y& required to file with & purmit application. Reproduced swals are mot acceptable.

ocn these petitions. )
. - Board of Education

All Use Groups except 3=l Single Faxily Dwtsched Dwellinge require s minimm of 1 bour five raiing for
ertaricr walle closer than 6°-0 to an interior lot lina, B, Tee Groups require & onw bour wall if cleeer

‘-’f:)" é - ' tham ' te am inmtaricr lot line, Any wall duilt on sn ¥ arior lot line shall requirs & fire cr party
///4 o7 /-7 M?“’ e wall. Ses Table 40), Section 1407, Section 1404,2 ard Tabie 1L02. ¥o opsuings ere

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Very truly yours,{

Industrial Committee at this time that offer or request information on
Development your petition. If similar comments from the remaining
. . members are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, Michael S .
-hl ' any comment that is not infcrmative will be placed in the Tmf?’? - amg;n iate 11
Norman E. Gertder{] AICP hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the I? raffic Enaineer Associate
Director ‘ : date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
' scheduled accordingly.

Zoning Administration

sxterior wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line. Upen carporta - cons Tiotion within 3'-0 of an .
interior lot lire shall be non~combustible or approved fire retardant treated wood.f.
Tha wtructure does not appear to comply with Table 505 for peruisssble baight'wres. JReply to the requested

varisnce by this office caumpot be considered until the =ecessary dats pertaining to heigrt/ores and
congiructios type is provided, Gsa Table LO1 and SO5 and have your Architect/Enginesr contect this departasnt.

The requestsd vurience aipears to comfliet with Section(am) ’
Coanty Bullding Cods. s

NEG:JGH:slb . of the Baltimore

Very truly yours, : ] .,
I Whm filing for a Tequired Chunge =f Umne/Occupsacy Permit, an altaration petmii sapplisstios sholl alse
- ﬂid LA be filed nlong vith thres sets of acceptable coostruction plams indissting how the existing structur. is
CLJ” * : . © %0 bte altered Iin ordar to comply with the Code requiresents for the nev ume, Maryland Architectursl or
{ : . Enginear sealn are usually Tequired, The change of Use Groupe ere frow Use toTse _ _____ . or
i JAMES E. DYER ¥ to Nized Tises « Gwe Boection 312 of the DuIlding Gudv.

airman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee The proposed projact appasrs to b located tu & Fiocod Plaia, TidalMiverine. Plswse sos the attached

cepy of Section 516,0 of the Bullding Code as adopted by Pill #17-85. Gite plans soail wncw the corvect
md

b slevgtions above ses level for the lot the fil'lélh fcar isvela ineluding bryswnt.
JED:kkb

Commemtag
Enclosures

These abbreviated commemts ¥ailect euly en the inforwation providsd by tha drawinge submitted to the OIfice
of Planring v Zoning and are mot intendsd to e conptruad ax the {u'l swtent of any perwit. ! Jesired

the applicant may obtuln sdditiomal inforwation by winiting Bwom 122 of the County {f7ice Bullding at 1l1
¥, Cnesapaais Avenue, Toweon, Maryiemd & 20L. y
At &

PYs C. E, Panhm, Thiel
Bullding Planr hev.eu

L/22/8s
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